3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER Fo| ECR-19-014147 losep2019 | F7 | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T ECR-20-004328 rwmizons Toan | os
F?2 ECR-20-013783 28SEP2020 | FJ TE
2151051 -1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F3 | ECR-22-133349 2MAR2022 | FJ | JAH
2151051-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151051-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151051-2 F TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151051-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [3.05 mm [.120] F
INSUL [3.94 mm [.155] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L
‘ SO O | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 1748
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK SOCKET CONTACT S w w 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::;Lf* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] 2.70-3.70 mm [.106-.146 IN] SN I N B B N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 1247
) ) ) ) R | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
XEEMQQ%[ON e - (N R 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
SPECTFTICATION - - - - 1 1 - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS AF}PL’IE[>ZéL SO O | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
1355950-2 1355950~ 3 1355964-2 N | 2119955~ 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
SO O | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
SO O | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
SO O | 2-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
WIRE P CRIMP HEIGHT T CRIMP HEIGHT SO O | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
ST7E FS:S mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
L 00mm? > 55470 05 L 089+/- 0021 _— SO O | 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 169
SO O | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
- 212 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
SO O | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
SO O | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
SO O | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 156
M!!ﬂ S A A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
- 212 2] 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SO O | 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
Zﬁl S I T N I T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ N 2119652- | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. i U - | 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - W W 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S T | 68551572 [RAN ASOLMBLT, SF ATLANTL 144
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I I | 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 1 4]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S R R I | 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B I S c079363-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoS (M4 X 20) A 33
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. -2 2| 2| 2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
SO O | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S A | 15¢0928-6 |STRIP GUIDE , 24
SO O | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
SO O | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
SO O | 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
N - T | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 1131
SO O | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
¥ WARN T NG ST ] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN O B O B 21198051  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AV L L 1805095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT L9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, Nt s SR 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N N R R I 5380111 3LOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 1
N T[22 | 1-1633966-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
SO O | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] | 5-562108-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F 1
“771-72[-71| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I PS8 CPAREELMR T EoHTaol e BRI SRR | o 2TSEP20TT — TE Connectivid
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQL;ANG EWSEPEOWW % /Z/—/E/ HGrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2ISEP20T 1 | NaME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSTON m e Deean S1de feed
| PLC + App\\C(ﬁOf
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151051 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVF?)

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D Y rPL

MEC

SEE DETAIL A

FeeD SPRING St TTING POSTTTON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDL)

ANTCAL

[ =

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

===llj==m=
S D

L M
l\Q%%%;—%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ?
A

N i—

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET 1

~——4.5+0.95

\\‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

(I I I

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

| ORPORAT ION
| 10N DWN

DIMENSIONS:

mm

S

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

HHHH

K HUANG 2ISEP20T] @’Z/—//g TE Connectivity

c% ‘] 21SEP20TT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 2TSEP20TT [NamME ‘

[.CRUZ Ocean Side Feed

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

MATERIAL

FINISH

WEIGHT

SIZE

A

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (C=2151051

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

[:2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REVF3

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151051-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151051-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151051-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 3.05 mm [.120] F
INSUL [3.94 mm [.155] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T T 2119791-9  [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK SOCKET CONTACT C L LVl 2119082:8  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT gjé
= - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST
5 NﬁiRgoiﬁRgiwéENfiﬁlN} — = géESS;éTigin%Am;TETAEﬁE?E N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SaAEE SAEE SEAE AL - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
XEEM@Q%ION 14-18141-1 ] ] - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
A TR ] ] ] -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPUED@ - | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c166085-6 |5CH, oAT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 16 144
ETOCIT ETTCEGRE Trcaci - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- : - 455888-2 | SPACER, CRIMPER 120
g%{j% @ = CF%I?E)NQE+%6++T CRIMP HETGHI B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
F=|mm REFERENCE SETTING N - 1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 113
4.00mme 2.25+/-0.05 [.089+/-.002] 1.6 -] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 2-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
T - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
U\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - |- W 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2427, _ ! ! 5-115235673 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
N -2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ? ? 3-28449672-7 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 20
APPLICATOR 1S OUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY, ™ 4DJUSTUERT i o | gsassz . frssomLy, ST Ui 2
- 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. B(N)éE%SAEN%EE?é}FIggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED - | | S SR, o D L
: N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N - |1 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
*WARNTNG N 1633135-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 120 8
EN;iLTL”“ PTLICRTOR L U TV ON “;JBSWUTE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING Ly 2UOTOTE  (DEPRESSOR, SHEAR :
NUMBER SAME AS ITEM [TEM DESCRIPTION SART NUMBER FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T 7 | 1-1633966-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
8-2151051-11 2151051-1 | WIRE CRIMPER 5-1803529-1 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I N 155888-5  |SPACER. CRIMPER >
8-2151051-2| 2151051-2 3 [NSULATION CRIMPER | 1-1803599-0 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . NN 5-562108-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F 1
9-2151051-1|2-2151051-1] 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 [TEM
9-2101001-2 c-clof0o0-2 141 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1-1803540-0 THTSgRQnBEECTSTSES:ngL;Eg?S%U&E)NR(F)EELgczézgE:ONGCESRSEZP(QZ%T()?N1DWN PARTZWSNESZOH (_?ESCRITEPCTIO*N* v
LUBRICATOR DELETE CQ:Q?ANG 21SEP20TT (%%%%%) il/léggﬂ Harmsburg,PAYWHOSfSMm
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2ISEP20T 1 | NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm . _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
L eLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { Ar & 4 O { Ar @g§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e s o A 1| 00779 Ig=215105 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVF?)

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

@

—= —=—4.5+£0.5

REF
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A~ — ‘\“ @

oD SPRING SElTTING POS
(OHOWN FROM REAR SIDE

[ TON
)

noe

4x MR R Bl il @ REF
34.57;:0.05 |

RAM SET-UP

DETALL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

na=lla

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

R

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

VY < e o 21SEP20T] — Tt Comectinity
@ o 21SEP2OTT S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C \/ E R S I ON EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 2TSEP2OTT [NAmE ‘
mm _LCRUZ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe hoplicator
. . 2 PLC + 7 -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4) @@mg S
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT 7 A‘ 00779 @:]2151051
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF [ | 4 OFA REVF3

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



